PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI415785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
NIEDAX MONO, INC.	01/27/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Niedax MonoSystems, Inc.
Street Address:	2970 Charter Street
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43228

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8183471
Patent Number:	7837156
Patent Number:	9835272
Patent Number:	9906006
Patent Number:	9793693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216)363-6138

Email:pcyngier@beneschlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Pamela Cyngier/BENESCHAddress Line 1:127 Public Square, Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74757-00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA CYNGIER
SIGNATURE:	PAMELA CYNGIER
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Niedax MonoSystems, Inc.#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068692 FRAME: 0882

508712810

source=Niedax MonoSystems, Inc.#page2.tiff source=Niedax MonoSystems, Inc.#page3.tiff source=Niedax MonoSystems, Inc.#page4.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068692 FRAME: 0883



DATE 01/28/2021 DOCUMENT ID 202102705202

DESCRIPTION
AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 50.00 200.00

CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

AFCB INCORPORATED 200 PUBLIC SQUARE SUITE 2300 CLEVELAND, OH 44114

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 4568854

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

NIEDAX MONOSYSTEMS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document(s)

Document No(s):

202102705202

Effective Date: 01/27/2021

CHETARY OF SANTE OF S

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 28th day of January, A.D. 2021.

Ohio Secretary of State

Fil J. Can

PATENT REEL: 068692 FRAME: 0884 Form 540 Prescribed by:

Check appropriate box:



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 | Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

Certificate of Amendment

(For-Profit, Domestic Corporation) Filing Fee: \$50 Form Must Be Typed

⊠Amendment to e	existing Articles of Incorporation	on (125-AMDS)			
☐Amended and Re	estated Articles (122-AMAP) - Th	ne following articles supe	ersede the existing article	es and all amendme	ents thereto.
Complete the following	information:				
Name of Corporation	NIEDAX MONO, INC.				
Charter Number	4568854				
Check one box below a	and provide information as req	uired:			
(A), incorporators n	reby amended by the Incorpo may adopt an amendment to t ne articles or elected and befo	he articles by a writi	ng signed by them if	initial directors	
directors may adop shares have not be	reby amended by the Directo of amendments if initial director een received. Also, Ohio Revinay adopt an amendment to t	ors were named in ar ised Code section 17	rticles or elected, bu	t subscriptions t	to
	ion was adopted pursuant to c ce insert the number 1 throug				
☐ The articles are her	reby amended by the Shareh	olders pursuant to (Ohio Revised Code s	section 1701.71	
☐ The articles are her	reby amended and restated po	ursuant to Ohio Revi	ised Code section 1	701.72.	
Form 540		Page 1 of 3	PATE	NT	d: 06/2019

Page 1 of 2 REEL: 068692 FRAME: 0885

If you are amending the total num charged.	ber of shares, please complete this box so the appropri	ate filing fee is
Total number of shares previously liste	ed in the Articles or other Amendments with the Ohio Secretary of Stat	e:
With the submission of this amendme	nt, NEW total number of shares:	
A copy of the resolution of amend	lment is attached to this document.	
•	oted, they must set forth all provisions required in original art treholders need not contain any statement with respect to ini p1.04 for required provisions.	•
By signing and submitting this forn has the requisite authority to execu	n to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifute this document	fies that he or she
	ne this document.	
Required	Niedax Inc.	
Must be signed by all incorporators, if amended by	Signature	
incorporators, or an authorized officer if amended by directors or	Karl-Heinz Mueller	
shareholders, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.73(B) and (C). If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name	By (if applicable)	
	Print Name	
in the "Print Name" box.		
If authorized representative is a business entity, not an	Signature	
individual, then please print		
the business name in the "signature" box, an authorized representative	By (if applicable)	
of the business entity must sign in the "By" box		
and print their name in the "Print Name" box.	Print Name	

PATENT Form 540 d: 06/2019 Page 2 of 2

RESOLUTION TO AMEND the AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FOR

NIEDAX MONO, INC.

The undersigned, being the incorporator of Niedax Mono Corporation, Inc., an Ohio for profit corporation (Ohio File No. 4568854), and the incorporator that amended the articles to rename the corporation to Niedax Mono, Inc. hereby consents, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.73, to the adoption of the resolution below.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Incorporator of Niedax Mono, Inc. amends the amended articles of incorporation filed with the Ohio Secretary of State on December 28, 2020 to change the entity name with the Ohio Secretary of State and adopt the below First Article.

FIRST ARTICLE: Name of Corporation: NIEDAX MONO, INC. formerly known as NIEDAX MONO CORPORATION to now be known as Niedax MonoSystems, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this resolution has been adopted as of January 27, 2021.

NIEDAX, INC. Incorporator

Karl-Heinz Mueller

PATENT REEL: 068692 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 08/19/2024